PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Authorize the Placement of a Sign at Saddleback Mountain

Sec. 1 Sign authorized for Saddleback Mountain. Resolved: That, notwithstanding the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 23, chapter 21, the Saddleback Mountain ski resort in the Rangeley Lakes Region is authorized to erect a 5-foot-by-6-foot directional sign on the access road to the resort, at the corner of State Route 4 and Dallas Hill Road in the Town of Rangeley, if the resort receives approval for the sign from the Town of Rangeley.

SUMMARY

This resolve gives the Saddleback Mountain ski resort authorization to erect a 5-foot-by-6-foot directional sign on the access road to the resort, at the corner of State Route 4 and Dallas Hill Road in the Town of Rangeley, if the resort receives approval for the sign from the Town of Rangeley.